Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh.

То

The Engineer-in-Chief, Haryana, PW (B&R) Department Nirman Sadan, Sector-33, Chandigarh

Memo. No. 2/23-2014 works (2) Dated, Panchkula クミトシースマリン

Subject: -

Additional Allotment for Construction of Govt. Sr. Sec. School, Mundhal Khurd (Bhiwani).

Reference your office Memo No. 2968 Dated 26.03.2015 on the subject cited above.

Sanction of the Governor of Haryana is hereby accorded to the issuance of administrative approval for construction to Govt. Sr. Sec. School Mundhal Khurd (Bhiwani) as estimated cost of Rs. 635.34 Lac (Rs. Six Crore Thirty Five Lac and Thirty Four Thousand only).

Sanction for expenditure an amount of Rs. 214.33 Lac (Rs. Two Crore Fourteen Lac Thirty Three Thousand Only) is hereby accorded for the year 2014-15.

The expenditure involved will be debitable to the Head "4202- Capital outlay on Education Sports, Art & Culture (Plan) -01 General Education-202-Secondary Education - (99) Secondary School Building (Plan) Part-1-State Plan Schemes " 2014-15.

> Special Secretary School Education For Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School Education Department, Chandigarh. V

Endst.No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the スパストンバ

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Accountant General (Audit) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Finance Department, Chandigarh.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief Haryana, Public Health Engineering Department, Panchkula.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Haryana, PWD (B&R) Branch Bhiwani.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Elect. Circle, PWD (B&R) Branch Karnal.
- 7. Sr. Secretary to Principal Secretary, School Education Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 8. Treasury Officer, Bhiwani.
- 9. Deputy Commissioner, Bhiwani.
- 10. District Education Officer, Bhiwani.
- 11. Superintendent Planning Branch (Local).
- 12. Budget Controlling Authority (Local).

Special Secretary School Education For Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, School

Education Department, Chandigarh.